

17 October 2025

## Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Hang Seng Bank Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

| Party                | Date            | Purchase / | Number of shares | Price per share | Resultant balance         | Percentage of class       |
|----------------------|-----------------|------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|                      |                 | Sale       |                  |                 | (including those of any   | (including those of any   |
|                      |                 |            |                  |                 | person with whom there is | person with whom there is |
|                      |                 |            |                  |                 | an agreement or           | an agreement or           |
|                      |                 |            |                  |                 | understanding)            | understanding)            |
| Hang Seng Investment | 16 October 2025 | Purchase   | 1,300            | \$152.2000      | 11,236,654                | 0.5991%                   |
| Management Limited   |                 | Purchase   | 900              | \$152.2000      | 11,237,554                | 0.5991%                   |
|                      |                 | Purchase   | 342              | \$152.1877      | 11,237,896                | 0.5991%                   |
|                      |                 | Purchase   | 10,701           | \$152.2000      | 11,248,597                | 0.5997%                   |
|                      |                 | Purchase   | 1,189            | \$152.2000      | 11,249,786                | 0.5998%                   |
|                      |                 | Purchase   | 1,189            | \$152.2000      | 11,250,975                | 0.5998%                   |
|                      |                 | Purchase   | 1,189            | \$152.2000      | 11,252,164                | 0.5999%                   |
|                      |                 | Purchase   | 11,890           | \$152.2000      | 11,264,054                | 0.6005%                   |
|                      |                 | Sale       | 1,189            | \$152.2000      | 11,262,865                | 0.6004%                   |
|                      |                 | Sale       | 41,615           | \$152.2000      | 11,221,250                | 0.5982%                   |



| Sale | 1,189  | \$152.2000 | 11,220,061 | 0.5982% |
|------|--------|------------|------------|---------|
| Sale | 1,189  | \$152.2000 | 11,218,872 | 0.5981% |
| Sale | 1,189  | \$152.2000 | 11,217,683 | 0.5980% |
| Sale | 27,347 | \$152.2000 | 11,190,336 | 0.5966% |
| Sale | 1,189  | \$152.2000 | 11,189,147 | 0.5965% |
| Sale | 2,378  | \$152.2000 | 11,186,769 | 0.5964% |
| Sale | 95,120 | \$152.2000 | 11,091,649 | 0.5913% |
| Sale | 10,860 | \$152.2000 | 11,080,789 | 0.5907% |

End

Note:

Hang Seng Investment Management Limited is a Class (1) by virtue of class (1) of the definition of acting in concert associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Hang Seng Investment Management Limited is ultimately owned by HSBC HOLDING PLC.